
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

TRANSPORT SECTOR ENHANCEMENT PROJECT 

 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDUCTING A FEASIBILITY STUDY AND PREPARING DETAILED DESIGNS FOR THE UPGRADE OF 

THE LETHEM AERODROME 

 

1. Summary of Scores:  

 

Names of 

Shortlisted 

Consultants 

 

Country 

 

Technical Scores Financial 

Total 

Combined 

Score 

Final 

Rank 

 

Specific 

Experience 

(10) 

Methodology 

(25) 

Key 

Experts 

(55) 

Knowledge 

Transfer 

(5) 

National 

Experts 

Participation 

(5) 

Total 

(100) 

Submitted Price 

 

Evaluated Price 

 

WSP Caribbean 

Limited 

 

 

Trinidad 

 

6.17 

 

22.06 

 

45.11 

 

1.67 

 

0 

 

75.00 

 

US$1,318,775.02 

 

US$1,318,775.02 

 

74.812 

 

3rd 

Llewelyn Davies in 

association with 

SRKN’gineering Ltd. 

 

United 

Kingdom 

& Guyana 

 

9.06 

 

18.50 

 

43.67 

 

1.67 

 

5 

 

77.89 

 

US$1,551,795.00 

 

US$1,551,795.00 

 

74.9 

 

2nd  

CEMCO Inc. in 

association with C&H 

Associates Limited 

 

 

Guyana & 

Trinidad 

 

7.67 

 

23.78 

 

46.34 

 

5 

 

5 

 

87.79 

 

US$976,700.00 

 

US$976,700.00 

 

90.232 

 

1st  

Sellhorn 

Ingenieurgesellschaft 

mbH in association 

with Airport 

Consulting 

Engineering GmbH 

 

 

 

Germany 

 

 

7.67 

 

 

22.11 

 

 

36.32 

 

 

1.67 

 

 

0 

 

 

67.76 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

2. Name of Successful Consultant:  CEMCO Inc. in association with C&H Associates Limited 

3. Successful Proposal’s Price:  US$976,700.00 

4. Commencement Date of Contract: October 29, 2019 

5. Duration of Contract:  10 months 

6. Summary Scope of Contract: The objective of the consultancy is to conduct a feasibility study and to prepare detailed designs, 

drawings, cost estimates and bid documents for design works for the upgrade of the Lethem Aerodrome to an appropriately specified airport. 

The scope of work for the consultancy is expected to cover all activities to accomplish the stated objective. 


