

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – CONSULTANCY SERVICES

TRANSPORT SECTOR ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR CONDUCTING A FEASIBILITY STUDY AND PREPARING DETAILED DESIGNS FOR THE UPGRADE OF THE LETHEM AERODROME

1. Summary of Scores:

		Technical Scores						Financial			
Names of Shortlisted Consultants	Country	Specific Experience (10)	Methodology (25)	Key Experts (55)	Knowledge Transfer (5)	National Experts Participation (5)	Total (100)	Submitted Price	Evaluated Price	Total Combined Score	Final Rank
WSP Caribbean Limited	Trinidad	6.17	22.06	45.11	1.67	0	75.00	US\$1,318,775.02	US\$1,318,775.02	74.812	3 rd
Llewelyn Davies in association with SRKN'gineering Ltd.	United Kingdom & Guyana	9.06	18.50	43.67	1.67	5	77.89	US\$1,551,795.00	US\$1,551,795.00	74.9	2 nd
CEMCO Inc. in association with C&H Associates Limited	Guyana & Trinidad	7.67	23.78	46.34	5	5	87.79	US\$976,700.00	US\$976,700.00	90.232	1 st
Sellhorn Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH in association with Airport Consulting Engineering GmbH	Germany	7.67	22.11	36.32	1.67	0	67.76				



2. Name of Successful Consultant: CEMCO Inc. in association with C&H Associates Limited

3. Successful Proposal's Price: US\$976,700.00

4. **Commencement Date of Contract:** October 29, 2019

5. **Duration of Contract:** 10 months

6. **Summary Scope of Contract:** The objective of the consultancy is to conduct a feasibility study and to prepare detailed designs, drawings, cost estimates and bid documents for design works for the upgrade of the Lethem Aerodrome to an appropriately specified airport. The scope of work for the consultancy is expected to cover all activities to accomplish the stated objective.